

Table 5-1. Please refer to figure 5-1 for illustration

No	Part Description	Quantity	Part Code
1	Silencer cover	1	7000E-001
2	Silencer bend	1	7000E-002
3	Left board of cover	1	7000E-003
4	Back door of cover	1	7000E-004
5	Fixing sleeve for observing bore	1	7000E-005
6	Fixing sleeve for input of fuel tank	1	7000E-006
7	Main cover	1	7000E-007
8	Switch of front door	1	7000E-008
9	Air filter baffle	1	7000E-009
10	stationary rings of generators	1	7000E-010
11	Right board of cover	1	7000E-011
12	Output panel assembly	1	7000E-012
13	Cover of observing bore for air filter	1	7000E-013
14	Cover of fuel tank assembly	1	7000E-014
15	Buoy for oil level indication	1	7000E-015
16	Fuel tank(not assembly)	1	7000E-016
17	Lining of absorbing mat	4	7000E-017
18	Shock absorbing mat	4	7000E-018
19	Clip ϕ 9	4	7000E-019
20	Clip ϕ 13	4	7000E-020
21	Fuel inlet pipe I (ϕ 13)	1	7000E-021
22	Fuel filter assembly with cover	1	7000E-022
23	Fuel inlet pipe II (ϕ 13)	1	7000E-023
24	Fuel leak-off pipe	1	7000E-024
25	Cover of U-type chamfer	1	7000E-025
26	U- type chamfer	1	7000E-026
27	Support of U-type chamfer	1	7000E-027
28	Moire output pipe	1	7000E-028
29	Gasket of silencer	1	7000E-029
30	Upper silencer	1	7000E-030
31	Low silencer	1	7000E-031
32	Back cover of alternator	1	7000E-032
33	Bracket of classis	1	7000E-033
34	Shock absorbing mat of generators	4	7000E-034
35	Tow structure	1	7000E-035
36	Rectify bridge	1	7000E-036
37	Wiring seat3 \times 2	1	7000E-037
38	Battery cable(set)	1	7000E-038
39	Chassis	1	7000E-039
40	Rolling wheel on chassis(4 inch)	4	7000E-040
41	Flat washer	8	7000E-041
42	Pin 3 \times 25	4	7000E-042
43	Motherboard of accumulator	1	7000E-043
44	Accumulator (maintenance free)	1	7000E-044
45	hook type bolt of battery	2	7000E-045
46	Pressing plate of accumulator	1	7000E-046

GENERATOR PARTS DIAGRAMS AND LISTINGS

No	Part Description	QU.T	Part Code
47	clamp of accumulator with bolt and nut	2	7000E-047
48	cover of clamp of accumulator	2	7000E-048
49	Alternator assembly	1	7000E-049
50	Output wind leading shaft	1	7000E-050
51	Manostat	1	7000E-051
52	Gasket of output bore	1	7000E-052
53	Diesel engine	1	7000E-A53
54	Capacitor/AVR	1	7000E-054
55	Intake wind leading shaft	1	7000E-055
56	Pressing plate of high pressure fuel pipe	1	7000E-056
57	shock preventing mat of intake wind leading shaft	1	7000E-057
58	shock preventing holder of intake wind leading shaft	1	7000E-058
59	Cover of wheel	4	7000E-059
60	Fuel leak-off pipe of pipe tee ϕ 9	1	7000E-060
61	Pipe tee	1	7000E-061
62	Fuel inlet pipe of pipe tee ϕ 13	1	7000E-062
63	Support of manostat	1	7000E-063
64	lead of manostat	1	7000E-064
65	Electromagnet	1	7000E-083
66	Accelerator electromagnet	1	7000E-084
67	Pulling wire for turn-off	1	7000E-085
68	Pulling wire for throttle	1	7000E-086
69	Pulling role for accelerator	1	7000E-087
A	Bolt M6 \times 16with flat washer	54	7000E-065
B	Heterotypic bolt M6 \times 8	6	7000E-066
C	Heterotypic bolt M6 \times 14	6	7000E-067
D	Heterotypic bolt M6 \times 22	6	7000E-068
E	Bolt M10 \times 45with flat washer and spring washer	4	7000E-069
F	Bolt M6 \times 16	4	7000E- 070
G	Bolt M8 \times 25	5	7000E-071
H	Bolt M6 \times 12	17	7000E-072
I	Bolt M5 \times 8	2	7000E-073
J	Heterotypic nut M6	34	7000E-074
K	Nut M8 with flat washer ϕ 8and spring washer ϕ 8	6	7000E-075
L	Nut M10with flat washer ϕ 10and spring washer ϕ 10	12	7000E-076
M	Bolt M5 \times 12	2	7000E-077
N	Bolt M6 \times 22	2	7000E-078
O	crossed bolt M4 \times 22 with flat washer and spring washer	5	7000E-079
P	Nut M4	5	7000E-080
Q	crossed bolt M5 \times 12	4	7000E-081
R	Nut M5	4	7000E-082

* Please notice that Item 65,66,67,68 and 69 only can be supplied to the generators with mechanical injection pump. If you use electromagnetic pumps, these parts are not necessary. Please consult the dealer before make the orders.